IN SCHOOL YOUTH CONTRACT
MODIFICATION FOUR

BLOOMINGTON AREA CAREER CENTER (DUNS: 092583921)

The cantract # 1SY-2022-01 budget is modified according tothe line iterns below. The contract
is. extended for one additional year from July 1, 2023 to june 30, 2024, All other provisions of
the original contract remain In force except as specifically changed by this modification.

BUDGET
Coordinator's Salary and Fringe Benefits .o Arirrabensbhssastansssesbessssnmssessamrans 510,278
(20% of Nicole Meyer’s Salary and Fringe Benefits)
Student Tuition {20 @ 51,450 per student). e feersnmesessamesaervansaessanni 529,000
Staff Travel {SkillsUSA, FIRld THDS) cuviessemicionmmsiomsememssemsesresessesenmsees S wrenerns 3400
Student Trave] (SKilISUSA, FIEId TTDS) c.oeeeaeeeeeeresseeessseessesrssossrssons et es $350
SkillsUSA Memberships DUES....vecorececeveseecee. eI A o b s enm e an ... 5300
Student Incentive Programs ... N perarsar s e frredehenst et e bt es e e ran 83172
MISCRllaNEOUS st dererer st saebns beeuirecssemeasaerrasean perrrssennnns 31,500

{Supplies, ACT Testing Fees, Cartlffcation Testing Fees, Field Trips fee/expenses, etc.)

Tﬂtal AR EE R Al kT T AT PP AR P AP ET R RN RN A N A Rl R Akl hd ARk vk Y EU P AL ERA PRI R RN 545,{]:"]

Approved this 9 day of June, 2023, by:

Steve Martin, Executive Director, Carear Link 1 ’ and

Dr. David Madser, Stiperintendent of Bloomington Public Schoals, District 87

@qfl h 2l sger

CrDA#17.258




